

BID SOLICITATION	
Project Name: On Call Roadway Maintenance	
Project Number: Adahi Rd	
BID DATE:	
Location: Town of Vienna	

Item	Class-Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Remarks or Clarification of Bid Line
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	145.00	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,305.00	
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	11.00	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 93.50	
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	600.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	
13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (LESS THAN 4" DEPTH)	142.00	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 461.50	
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (OVER 4" DEPTH)	400.00	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,700.00	
17	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DRAINAGE PIPE (12" TO 30" DIA. OR EQUIVALENT ELIPTICAL)	15.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	
19	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" - 4" DEPTH)	600.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	
20	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND ENTRANCES	10.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	
21	SAWCUT SIDEWALK	10.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	
22	REGULAR EXCAVATION - REMOVE AND DISPOSE	100.00	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION (GRAVEL AND FILTER FABRIC)	3.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
36	CL-III RCP, 15" DIAMETER	24.00	LF	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,776.00	
51	INSTALL CURB DROP INLET (4' - 8' DEPTH)	3.00	EA	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 17,850.00	
66	STORM SEWER PIPE, TIE-IN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
67	RELOCATE METER BOXES	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
69	21-A STONE	450.00	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	
72	CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	600.00	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	
73	STANDARD CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (includes 21A, CG-6 & sidewalk)	145.00	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00	
74	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	142.00	SY	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,473.00	Asphalt Driveways
77	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	400.00	SY	\$ 49.50	\$ 19,800.00	
79	WARNING SURFACE	55.00	SY	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,850.00	
92	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	600.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	
NIC	Remove existing inlet structure	2.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
NIC	Relocate Mailbox	2.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
NIC	4" drain Pipe	50.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	for curb drains
Total					\$ 125,409.00	

BID SOLICITATION

Project Name: On Call Roadway Maintenance
Project Number: Cherry Street

BID DATE:

Location: Town of Vienna

Item	Class-Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Remarks or Clarification of Bid Line
3	REMOVE TREES (2" – 6" DIA.)	1.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	
4	REMOVE TREES (6" – 18" DIA.)	4.00	EA	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00	
5	REMOVE TREES (18" – 30" DIA.)	1.00	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	
7	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (SMALLER THAN 18" DIA.)	5.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	
8	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (18"- 30" DIA.)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	125.00	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	30.00	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	150.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	
13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (LESS THAN 4" DEPTH)	140.00	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 455.00	
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (OVER 4" DEPTH)	10.00	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	
19	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" – 4" DEPTH)	60.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	
20	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND ENTRANCES	20.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	
21	SAWCUT SIDEWALK	35.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.50	
22	REGULAR EXCAVATION – REMOVE AND DISPOSE	200.00	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION (GRAVEL AND FILTER FABRIC)	3.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
35	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE AND TREE PROTECTION	200.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	
67	RELOCATE METER BOXES	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
69	21-A STONE	200.00	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	
72	CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	150.00	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	
73	STANDARD CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (includes 21A, CG-6 & sidewalk)	145.00	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00	
74	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	140.00	SY	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,410.00	Asphalt DW
77	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	445.00	SY	\$ 49.50	\$ 22,027.50	Includes Concrete DW
79	WARNING SURFACE	45.00	SY	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,150.00	
80	ASPHALT TYPE BM-25, A THRU D	10.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	
92	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	640.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	
NIC	Relocate Mailbox	1.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
NIC	4" drain Pipe	70.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	for curb drains
NIC	Pourus Rubber Sidewalk	1.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
Total					\$ 101,937.50	